CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

ONE (1)

FINAL

PROJECT: MLK Park PARKING Improvements - Contract B - CONCRETE

OWNER: CITY of HAMMOND

TO CONTRACTOR: M&O Construction, LLC
DATE: 6-May-2020

City Project No.: 420-12108

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjustment of contract quantities for As-built quantities:
"'B4." Decrease LIMESTONE to 565.87 TN [-54.13 TN @ $60.00/TN] | $ 324780 | $ -
"B5." Decrease SAWCUT to 110 LF [-10 LF @ $10.00/LF] 100.00 -
"B6." Increase New PCC Pvmit. to 2,863 SY [+63 SY @ $49.50/SY] 3,118.50
"B8." Decrease STRIPING to 3,600 LF [-200 LF @ $2.00/LF] 400.00
"B9." Increase Barrier Curb to 565 LF [+ 255 LF @ $20.00/LF] 5,100.00
"B10." Decrease WHEEL STOPS to 66 EA [- 8 EA @ $70.00/EA] 560.00
"B12." Increase Type VIII CB to 3 EA [+ 1 EA @ $1,500.00/EA] 1,500.00
L. Add re-mobilization costs due to denied access to Splash Pk. Lot 1,500.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 4307.80 | $ 11,218.50
NET CHANGE - INCREASE: $ 6,910.70

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated November 18, 2019, and all provisions of the

contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ 6,910.70 is hereby ADDED TO the original contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 254,350.70 .
The contract time shall be INCREASED by Forty-eight (48) calendar days. The completion date
is therefore 12-May-2020
Accepted: Date:
CONTRACTOR

Recommended: 3 Date: 6-May-2020

T. C. SpangledJr., P’E.
Approved: Date:

Pete Panepinto, Mayor

Prepared by Spangler Engineering 5/6/2020

Page 1 of 1




